CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

SAI Global, accredited Certification Body No Z1440295AS certifies that:

LTD Biaxplen branch in Novokuibyshevsk

1, Zheleznodorozhny pr., Samara region, Novokuibyshevsk, 446201, RUSSIAN FEDERATION

BRC site code: 1635582

having conducted an audit for the scope of activities

The slot die co-extrusion, metalizing and slitting of BOPP films for direct contact with food products following further processing.

High Hygiene

Field(s) of Audit: 05 - Flexible plastics

Exclusions from Scope: BOPP films stored on site for customer orders but not owned or produced on site. The production of CPP films by slot die extrusion for lamination of BOPP films and for direct contact with food and non-food products. The production of PE films by slot die extrusion for isolation of gas- and oil-transmission pipeline.

Has Achieved Grade: AA

Meets the requirements set out in the

BRC Global Standard for Packaging and Packaging Materials Issue 5: July 2015

Audit Programme: Announced

Certificate No: PKG40106

Auditor Number: 123213

Certificate Issue Date: 19 December 2018

Certificate Expiry Date: 5 January 2020

Kevin Goodwin General Manager Technical Services SAI Global Assurance



Registered by:

SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd (ACN 108 716 669) 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia with SAI Global Pty Limited 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia ("SAI Global") and subject to the SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAI Global accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to SAI Global upon its request. To validate certificate authenticity please visit <u>www.brcdirectory.com</u>



Date(s) of Audit: 21 November 2018 to 22 November 2018

Re-audit Due Date: 27 October 2019 to 24 November 2019



If you would like to provide feedback on the BRC Global Standard or the audit process directly to BRC, please contact tellus@brcglobalstandards.com